10

The Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14th November 2012 has re-appointed Mrs Sudha Rani Jasti as Whole-time Director
of the Company for a period of 2 years 8 months w.e.f. 4th January 2013 on the following terms and conditions:

Salary

` 4,50,000 (Rupees four lakhs fifty thousand only) per month with an annual increment not exceeding 15% of salary effective
from the month of January every year as may be decided by the Board.

Commission

Not more than 0.5% on net profits of the company calculated as per section 349 and 350 of the Companies Act, 1956.